

TO THE COMISIÓN NACIONAL DEL MERCADO DE VALORES REGULATORY DISCLOSURE

Solaria Energía y Medio Ambiente, S.A. ("SOLARIA") to comply with the information requirements set under article 82 of the Law 24/1988 of 28th July, on the Stock Market, wishes to inform the Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores the following information:

 SOLARIA has signed a contract with the fund Solaria Aleph Generación, FCR (where SOLARIA holds a 50% participation) to build a 6 MWp Turnkey PV plant located in Italy.

Madrid, December 14th, 2009.

Solaria Energía y Medio Ambiente, S.A.

This communication contains information, claims and opinions which include forward looking statements about Solaria Energía y Medio Ambiente, S.A. Such information includes or may include projections and financial estimates. Forward looking statements or projections do not constitute a guarantee or future performance and results. These have not been revised by the auditors of Solaria Energía y Medio Ambiente, S.A. It is recommended not to make any decision based upon declarations or statements which forward looking statements referred exclusively to the date when these were made. All forward looking statements included in this document made or issued by Solaria Energía y Medio Ambiente, S.A. or any of its board members, directors, employees or individuals acting as representants of the company are expressively subject to the warnings included in this notice. Unless obliged by the applicable laws, Solaria Energía y Medio Ambiente, S.A. does not assume the compromise to update publicly its claims or revise any forward looking statements, not even if new data, facts or information becomes available.

Solaria Energía y Medio Ambiente, S.A.

C/ Princesa, 2 - 3°. 28008 Madrid Tel.: +34 91 564 42 72

Fax: +34 91 564 54 40

www.solariaenergia.com

